J75/13 14

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
SITE ZONE DMC (WEST) KARACHI

NO.XEN/S.Z/DMC/W/ 74 13 DATED. /4 / /o 12013

TENDER NOTICE
(Through Website of SPPRA & SITE Zone DMC (West)}

Tender in sealed covers are invited for the following work (s) under SPP Rules 2010
from the firms having adequate experience in the relevant field. The tentative cost of work is under Rs.

1.0 Million.

Cost of
Tender

1000/-

E/Cost Rs.

Open Rate

Bids Security

2%0/R

Prov1d1ng / Fixing Street
Lights in UC-03 Jahanabad
Mohallah SITE Zone

2 Improvement of Park Near to 6,23,159/- 12,463/- 1000/-
Ibrahim Ali Bhai School in +0O/R +2%0/R
UC-04 SITE Zone DMC
(West)

3 Electrification and Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/-
Improvement of Muharram Ul
Harram in UC-08 SITE Zone
DMC (West)

4 P/F different Fiber Animals in Open Rate 2%O0/R 1000/-
different parks in SITE Zone 24
DMC (West)

i
Lz

Vi
Z///o

Street Lights Siri Baba Mazar
Road and Floodlights
Maintenance Young Muslim
Football Ground Sec 5-E UC-
06 SITE Zone

L

5 | Repairing / Maintenance of Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/- £\
B
E

Ny
DATED:

6 Electrification and Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/-
Improvement of Muharram Ul
Haram in UC-06 & UC-09
SITE Zone DMC (West)

7 Removal of Garbage from Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/-
G.T.S.1 UC-01 to Jam Chakaroo
SITE Zone DMC (West) for the
Month of December

8 Removal of Garbage from Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/-
G.T.S.2 UC-08 to Jam Chakaroo
SITE Zone DMC (West) for the
Month of December

9 Repair and reconstruction of Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/-
trenches and patches from Bridge
to Bara Board in UC-01 SITE
Zone DMC (West) (Re-Invite)




10

Repair and maintenance of
damaged road through hand
laying in Internal Road of Pak
Colony and Hasrat Mohani
Colony UC-01 SITE Zone DMC
(West) (Re-Invite)

Open Rate

2%0/R

1000/-

11

Construction of Nallah from
Hammad Chicken Center to
Igra School Muhammad Pur
Qasba UC-08 SITE Zone
DMC (West)

9,99,066/-

19,981/-

1000/-

12

P/L Rcc Pipes i/c Laying of
CC from Imam Bargah to
Mastrer Shop Igbal Nagar UC-
09 SITE Zone DMC (West)

6,57,570/-

13,151/-

1000/-

13

P/L Rcc pipes i/c laying of CC
from Street No.1 to Street
No.3 but Market Gilgiti
Muhallah UC-09 SITE Zone
DMC (West)

6,54,575/-

13,092/-

1000/-

14

P/L Rec pipe 97 dia from
Govt. Degree Girls College to
Fazal Shop Muslimabad No.3
UC-08 SITE Zone DMC
(West)

6,45,215/-

12,904/-

1000/-

15

Improvement of CC Street in
different Area H, K Area and
Construction of Culvert
Infront of Cricket Stadium H
Area in Qasba Colony SITE
Zone

8,67,979/-

17360/-

1000/-

16

Imp of cc from Sewere Baba
Mazar to Qari Muhammad Din
House UC-07 SITE Zone

8,18,678/-

16374/-

1000/-

17

Imp of CC Drain from
Hammad Chicken Center to
Igra School Qasba SITE Zone
DMC (West)

8,55,903/-

17,118/-

1000/-

18

Imp of CC Drain from Saud
Hospital to Park in K Area and

infron of Govt College in
Qasba Colony in UC-08

4,07,123/-

8,142/-

1000/-

19

Repairing / Maintenance of
Street Lights Eid-Ul-Azha in
UC-08 SITE Zone DMC
(West)

Open Rate

2%0/R

1000/-

20

Improvement / Replacement of
Sewerage Line in different places
of different colony in UC-01
SITE Zone DMC (West)

9,54,819/-

19,096/-

1000/-




21 Repair and Maintenance of SITE 7,75,600/-+OR 15512+2%0/R 1000/-
Zone Office at DMC (Wets)

22 P/L 24” dia Sewerage Line 9,83,870/- 19677/- 1000/-
infornt Dargah Compound in UC-
03 SITE Zone

23 P/L 24> dia Sewerage Line 9,89,530/- 19791/- 1000/-
infront of Birohi Mohallah in
UC-03 SITE Zone

24 P/L 24”dia Sewerage Line infront 9,91,696/- 19834/- 1000/-
of Baloch Mohallah in UC-03
SITE Zone

25 P/L 24”dia Sewerage Line and 9,93,848/- 19877/- 1000/-

const of manhole infront
Anjuman Baradriya in UC-03
SITE Zone

26 P/L 24”dia Sewerage Line infront 9,90,992/- 19820/- 1000/-
of Talib Brohi Compound in UC-
03 SITE Zone

27 Improvement of Afiridi Ground Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/-
in UC-02 SITE Zone DMC
(West)

28 Supply of tyres for Sanitation Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/-

vehicles GS-600822, CH-15817,
CH-0440, CH-700060, CH-
10990 in SITE Zone DMC
(West)

29 Supply of Steepness & tyres for Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/-
Sanitation Vehicles No-CH-
84138, CH-000302, CH-10046,
GS-3068, CH-02729, CH-16104
in SITE Zone DMC (West)

30 Imp / Repair of Road through Open Rate 2%O0/R 1000/-
hand laying in Pak Modern
Colony UC-01 SITE Zone DMC
(West)

31 Repair & restoration of trenches Open Rate 2%0/R 1000/-
in Hasrat Mohani Colony UC-01
SITE Zone DMC (West)

Terms & Conditions: -

1. Tender Schedule Shall be as follows.




SCHEDULE

DATE & TIME

Receiving of Application & Issuance | 28-10-2013 to 30-10-2013 During | DMC (West) SITE Zone Office D-1
of Tenders Office Hours SITE Main Manghopir Road
Karachi
Dropping of Tenders 31/10/2013 Executive Engineer SITE Zone
2:00 P.M DMC (West) Office
Opening of Tenders 31/10/2013 Executive Engineer SITE Zone
2:30 P.M DMC (West) Office

10.

The tender documents will be issued to contractor on submission of written request on letter head and
on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price through pay order from any schedule bank in
favour of SITE Zone DMC (West).

The Bid Security as mentioned above in shape of pay order in favour of SITE Zone DMC (West)
shall must be enclosed with tender documents without which the tender will be treated as cancelled.

In case the date of opening is declared as a public holiday by the Government, the next official
working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time as
mentioned.

The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and words and in case
any correction is made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initialed by the
contractor; otherwise the tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.

The bidder are required to submit the above information along with their bid.

If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected / cancelled without any
compensation but with penalty as per rules.

Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors
who are reported to be involved in canvassing will be liable for rejection.

Bid Security of the unsuccessful bidder shall be released once the contractor has been signed with the
successful bidder or the validity period has expired.

The Procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules
2010.

- INEER (B&R)
DMC (WEST)

Not to be published

Director (CB) SPPRA

With a request to upload on SPPRA (Authority) website and issue ID Number

Incharge (1.T), SITE Zone DMC (West)

With a request to upload on SITE Zone DMC (West) Website

Copy to: -

1. Administrator DMC (West)
2. P.S to Managing Director SPPRA
3. Office File




	2013-10-21_1
	2013-10-21_2
	2013-10-21_3
	2013-10-21_4

