175/13-14

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R) SITE ZONE DMC (WEST) KARACHI

NO.XEN/S.Z/DMC/W/ 75 /13

DATED. 14/10 /2013

TENDER NOTICE

(Through Website of SPPRA & SITE Zone DMC (West)}

Tender in sealed covers are invited for the following work (s) under SPP Rules 2010 from the firms having adequate experience in the relevant field. The tentative cost of work is under Rs. 1.0 Million.

S. No	Name of Work	E/Cost Rs.	Bids Security	Cost of Tender
1	Providing / Fixing Street Lights in UC-03 Jahanabad Mohallah SITE Zone	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
2	Improvement of Park Near to Ibrahim Ali Bhai School in UC-04 SITE Zone DMC (West)	6,23,159/- +O/R	12,463/- +2%O/R	1000/-
3	Electrification and Improvement of Muharram Ul Harram in UC-08 SITE Zone DMC (West)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
4	P/F different Fiber Animals in different parks in SITE Zone DMC (West)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
5	Repairing / Maintenance of Street Lights Siri Baba Mazar Road and Floodlights Maintenance Young Muslim Football Ground Sec 5-E UC- 06 SITE Zone	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
6	Electrification and Improvement of Muharram Ul Haram in UC-06 & UC-09 SITE Zone DMC (West)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
7	Removal of Garbage from G.T.S.1 UC-01 to Jam Chakaroo SITE Zone DMC (West) for the Month of December	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
8	Removal of Garbage from G.T.S.2 UC-08 to Jam Chakaroo SITE Zone DMC (West) for the Month of December	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
9	Repair and reconstruction of trenches and patches from Bridge to Bara Board in UC-01 SITE Zone DMC (West) (Re-Invite)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-

NO. 2/5/ DATED: 2/////

10	Repair and maintenance of	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
	damaged road through hand laying in Internal Road of Pak Colony and Hasrat Mohani Colony UC-01 SITE Zone DMC (West) (Re-Invite)			
11	Construction of Nallah from Hammad Chicken Center to Iqra School Muhammad Pur Qasba UC-08 SITE Zone DMC (West)	9,99,066/-	19,981/-	1000/-
12	P/L Rcc Pipes i/c Laying of CC from Imam Bargah to Mastrer Shop Iqbal Nagar UC- 09 SITE Zone DMC (West)	6,57,570/-	13,151/-	1000/-
13	P/L Rcc pipes i/c laying of CC from Street No.1 to Street No.3 but Market Gilgiti Muhallah UC-09 SITE Zone DMC (West)	6,54,575/-	13,092/-	1000/-
14	P/L Rcc pipe 9" dia from Govt. Degree Girls College to Fazal Shop Muslimabad No.3 UC-08 SITE Zone DMC (West)	6,45,215/-	12,904/-	1000/-
15	Improvement of CC Street in different Area H, K Area and Construction of Culvert Infront of Cricket Stadium H Area in Qasba Colony SITE Zone	8,67,979/-	17360/-	1000/-
16	Imp of cc from Sewere Baba Mazar to Qari Muhammad Din House UC-07 SITE Zone	8,18,678/-	16374/-	1000/-
17	Imp of CC Drain from Hammad Chicken Center to Iqra School Qasba SITE Zone DMC (West)	8,55,903/-	17,118/-	1000/-
18	Imp of CC Drain from Saud Hospital to Park in K Area and infron of Govt College in Qasba Colony in UC-08	4,07,123/-	8,142/-	1000/-
19	Repairing / Maintenance of Street Lights Eid-Ul-Azha in UC-08 SITE Zone DMC (West)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
20	Improvement / Replacement of Sewerage Line in different places of different colony in UC-01 SITE Zone DMC (West)	9,54,819/-	19,096/-	1000/-

21	Repair and Maintenance of SITE Zone Office at DMC (Wets)	7,75,600/-+OR	15512+2%O/R	1000/-
22	P/L 24" dia Sewerage Line infornt Dargah Compound in UC-03 SITE Zone	9,83,870/-	19677/-	1000/-
23	P/L 24" dia Sewerage Line infront of Birohi Mohallah in UC-03 SITE Zone	9,89,530/-	19791/-	1000/-
24	P/L 24"dia Sewerage Line infront of Baloch Mohallah in UC-03 SITE Zone	9,91,696/-	19834/-	1000/-
25	P/L 24"dia Sewerage Line and const of manhole infront Anjuman Baradriya in UC-03 SITE Zone	9,93,848/-	19877/-	1000/-
26	P/L 24"dia Sewerage Line infront of Talib Brohi Compound in UC- 03 SITE Zone	9,90,992/-	19820/-	1000/-
27	Improvement of Afiridi Ground in UC-02 SITE Zone DMC (West)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
28	Supply of tyres for Sanitation vehicles GS-600822, CH-15817, CH-0440, CH-700060, CH- 10990 in SITE Zone DMC (West)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
29	Supply of Steepness & tyres for Sanitation Vehicles No-CH- 84138, CH-000302, CH-10046, GS-3068, CH-02729, CH-16104 in SITE Zone DMC (West)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
30	Imp / Repair of Road through hand laying in Pak Modern Colony UC-01 SITE Zone DMC (West)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-
31	Repair & restoration of trenches in Hasrat Mohani Colony UC-01 SITE Zone DMC (West)	Open Rate	2%O/R	1000/-

Terms & Conditions: -

1. Tender Schedule Shall be as follows.

SCHEDULE	DATE & TIME	VENUE
Receiving of Application & Issuance of Tenders	28-10-2013 to 30-10-2013 During Office Hours	DMC (West) SITE Zone Office D-1 SITE Main Manghopir Road Karachi
Dropping of Tenders	31/10/2013 2:00 P.M	Executive Engineer SITE Zone DMC (West) Office
Opening of Tenders	31/10/2013 2:30 P.M	Executive Engineer SITE Zone DMC (West) Office

- 2. The tender documents will be issued to contractor on submission of written request on letter head and on payment of non-refundable cost of tender price through pay order from any schedule bank in favour of SITE Zone DMC (West).
- 3. The Bid Security as mentioned above in shape of pay order in favour of SITE Zone DMC (West) shall must be enclosed with tender documents without which the tender will be treated as cancelled.
- 4. In case the date of opening is declared as a public holiday by the Government, the next official working day shall be deemed to be the date for submission and opening of tenders at the same time as mentioned.
- 5. The total bid amount as well as the rates of items must be filled both in figures and words and in case any correction is made by the contractor himself then each correction must be initialed by the contractor; otherwise the tenders are liable to be summarily rejected.
- 6. The bidder are required to submit the above information along with their bid.
- 7. If any fake documents are found then the tender is liable to be rejected / cancelled without any compensation but with penalty as per rules.
- 8. Canvassing in connection with tenders is strictly prohibited and tenders submitted by the contractors who are reported to be involved in canvassing will be liable for rejection.
- 9. Bid Security of the unsuccessful bidder shall be released once the contractor has been signed with the successful bidder or the validity period has expired.
- 10. The Procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (B&R)
SITE ZONE DMC (WEST)

Not to be published

Director (CB) SPPRA

With a request to upload on SPPRA (Authority) website and issue ID Number

Incharge (I.T), SITE Zone DMC (West)

With a request to upload on SITE Zone DMC (West) Website

Copy to: -

- 1. Administrator DMC (West)
- 2. P.S to Managing Director SPPRA
- 3. Office File